Acquisitions has been made solely for the purpose of preparing the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

There can be no assurance that such finalization will not result in material changes from the preliminary accounting for the Acquired Business included in the
accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been
derived from and should be read in conjunction with:

 •  the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements;

 •  the Company’s audited financial statements and related notes contained within the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
January 3, 2016;

 •  the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended October 2, 2016; and

 •  CCR’s Combined Abbreviated Financial Statements filed with this Form 8-K/A (“Historic CCR”).

COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO. CONSOLIDATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF OCTOBER 2, 2016

(in thousands U.S. dollars, except share data)   CCBCC
Historic

CCR

October 2016
Acquisitions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 54,217   $ 151   $ (14,602)   4a   $ 39,766
Accounts receivable, trade   268,110   —   —   268,110
Allowance for doubtful accounts   (3,373)   —   —   (3,373)
Accounts receivable from The Coca-Cola Company   52,047   —   1,253   4b   53,300
Accounts receivable, other   32,494   —   —   32,494
Inventories   126,039   22,658   (1,227)   4c   147,470
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   51,132   1,083   736   4d   52,951

Total current assets   580,666   23,892   (13,840)   590,718
Property, plant and equipment, net   722,024   84,652   (16,522)   4e   790,154
Leased property under capital leases, net   35,002   —   —   35,002
Other assets   82,615   127   (16)   4f   82,726
Franchise rights   533,040   —   —   533,040
Goodwill   141,271   —   7,131   4g   148,402
Other identifiable intangible assets, net   159,407   167,240   (100,740)   4h   225,907

Total assets   $2,254,025   $275,911   $ (123,987)   $2,405,949

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Current portion of obligations under capital leases   $ 7,378   $ —   $ —   $ 7,378
Accounts payable, trade   117,247   —   —   117,247
Accounts payable to The Coca-Cola Company   125,918   —   —   125,918
Other accrued liabilities   132,429   1,403   9,080   4i   142,912
Accrued compensation   43,125   —   —   43,125
Accrued interest payable   8,745   —   —   8,745
Cooperative trade marketing (“CTM”) liability   —   7,239   (7,239)   4j   —
Deposit liabilities   —   3,749   (3,749)   4k   —

Total current liabilities   434,842   12,391   (1,908)   445,325
Deferred income taxes   150,913   —   —   150,913
Pension and postretirement benefit obligations   106,874   —   —   106,874
Other liabilities   344,265   —   57,827   4l   402,092
Obligations under capital leases   43,127   —   —   43,127
Long-term debt   820,063   —   85,000   4m   905,063

Total liabilities   1,900,084   12,391   140,919   2,053,394
Equity:
Common Stock   10,204   —   —   10,204
Class B Common Stock   2,798   —   —   2,798
Capital in excess of par value   116,769   —   —   116,769
Retained earnings   282,445   —   (1,386)   4n   281,059
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (81,488)   —   —   (81,488)
Treasury stock, at cost: Common Stock   (60,845)   —   —   (60,845)
Treasury stock, at cost: Class B Common Stock   (409)   —   —   (409)
Total equity of Coca-Cola Bottling Co. Consolidated   269,474   —   (1,386)   268,088
Noncontrolling interest   84,467   —   —   84,467

Total equity   353,941   —   (1,386)   352,555
Total liabilities and equity   $2,254,025   $ 12,391   $ 139,533   $2,405,949

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

2

COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO. CONSOLIDATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE FIRST THREE QUARTERS ENDED OCTOBER 2, 2016

(in thousands U.S. dollars, except share data) CCBCC
Historic

CCR

January
2016

Acquisitions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

April 1,
2016

Acquisition
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

April 29,
2016

Acquisitions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

October
2016

Acquisitions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

Total
Acquired
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Net sales  $2,314,868   $418,954   $ (286)   5a   $ (336)   5a   $ (382)   5a   $ (429)   5a   $ (1,433)  $2,732,389
Cost of sales   1,424,073   293,409   (350)   5b   (364)   5b   (540)   5b   (895)   5b   (2,149)   1,715,333
Gross profit   890,795   125,545   64   28   158   466   716   1,017,056
Selling, delivery and administrative

expenses   783,857   106,005   (1,250)   5c   (1,480)   5c   (1,706)   5c   (1,389)   5c   (5,825)   884,037
Income from operations   106,938   19,540   1,314   1,508   1,864   1,855   6,538   133,019
Interest expense, net   27,621   —   68   5d   119   5d   305   5d   974   5d   1,466   29,087
Other income (expense), net   (26,100)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (26,100)
Gain (loss) on exchange of

franchise territory   (692)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (692)
Income before income taxes   52,525   19,540   1,246   1,389   1,559   881   5,072   77,140
Income tax expense   18,681   —   479   5e   535   5e   600   5e   339   5e   1,953   20,634

[…]

Class B Common Stock  $ 3.09   $ 5.52
Weighted average number of

Class B Common Stock shares
outstanding   2,167   2,167

Diluted net income per share
based on net income
attributable to CCBCC:

Common Stock  $ 3.08   $ 5.50
Weighted average number of

Common Stock shares
outstanding - assuming dilution   9,348   9,348

Class B Common Stock  $ 3.07   $ 5.49
Weighted average number of

Class B Common Stock shares
outstanding - assuming dilution   2,207   2,207

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

3

COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO. CONSOLIDATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JANUARY 3, 2016

(in thousands U.S. dollars, except share data) CCBCC
Historic

CCR

January
2016

Acquisitions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

April 1,
2016

Acquisition
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

April 29,
2016

Acquisitions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

October
2016

Acquisitions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

Total
Acquired
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Net sales  $2,306,458   $922,661   $ (13,413)   5a   $ (15,746)   5a   $ (17,890)   5a   $ (20,110)   5a   $ (67,159)  $3,161,960
Cost of sales   1,405,426   625,880   (14,928)   5b   (16,423)   5b   (18,983)   5b   (21,357)   5b   (71,691)   1,959,615
Gross profit   901,032   296,781   1,515   677   1,093   1,247   4,532   1,202,345
Selling, delivery and administrative

expenses   802,888   268,220   (2,636)   5c   (1,482)   5c   (1,261)   5c   (706)   5c   (6,085)   1,065,023
Income from operations   98,144   28,561   4,151   2,159   2,354   1,954   10,617   137,322
Interest expense, net   28,915   —   989   5d   494   5d   959   5d   1,307   5d   3,749   32,664
Other income (expense), net   (3,576)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (3,576)
Gain (loss) on exchange of

franchise territory   8,807   —   —   —   —   —   —   8,807
Gain on sale of business   22,651   —   —   —   —   —   —   22,651
Bargain purchase gain, net of tax   2,011   —   —   —   —   —   —   2,011
Income before income taxes   99,122   28,561   3,162   1,665   1,395   646   6,869   134,551
Income tax expense   34,078   —   1,217   5e   641   5e   537   5e   249   5e   2,644   36,722
Net income   65,044   28,561   1,945   1,024   858   397   4,224   97,829

Less: Net income attributable
to noncontrolling interest   6,042   —   —   —   —   —   —   6,042

Net income attributable to
CCBCC  $ 59,002   $ 28,561   $ 1,945   $ 1,024   $ 858   $ 397   $ 4,224   $ 91,787

Basic net income per share based
on net income attributable to
CCBCC:

Common Stock  $ 6.35   $ 9.88
Weighted average number of

Common Stock shares
outstanding   7,141   7,141

Class B Common Stock  $ 6.35   $ 9.88
Weighted average number of